Presented by: The Manager Introduced: May 19, 2025 Drafted by: Finance

TRANSFER REQUEST FOR THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

SERIAL NUMBER T-2512

It is hereby ordered by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, that \$933,692 be transferred:

From: CIP

W75-062	Cedar Park Pump Station Generator and Tank Removal	\$	(388,359)	
W75-057 W75-077 W75-056	Lee Street Pump Station Replacement Aurora Vault Removal Last Chance Basin Fuel Tank Removal and Relocation	\$ \$ \$	(373,929) (97,169) (74,235)	
To: CIP				
W75-070	Cope Park Pump Station	\$	933,692	
The \$933,692 consists of:				
	Water Funds	\$	559,763	

Water Funds	\$ 559,763
General Sales Tax	\$ 373,929

Moved and Approved this ______ day of ______, 2025.

Katie Koester, City Manager

Attest:

Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk